previous contract year to the next contract year throughout the remaining contract term; and 

WHEREAS, on August 31, 2021, LADOT entered into the Third Amendment to Agreement C-128057 (C.F. 
16-0804),  to extend the term of the Agreement for a period of twelve (12) months until August 31, 
2022, and to increase funding by one million two hundred eighty-seven thousand three hundred 
sixty-five dollars ($1,287,365) for a total not-to-exceed amount of seven million two hundred ninety-nine 
thousand five hundred eighty-eight dollars and twenty cents ($7,299,588.20); and 

WHEREAS, on November 29, 2022, LADOT entered into the Fourth Amendment to Agreement C-128057, 
to extend the term of the Agreement for a period of twelve (12) months until August 31, 2023, increase 
funding by one million three hundred sixty-eight thousand five hundred seventy dollars ($1,368,570) for 
a total not-to-exceed amount of eight million six hundred sixty-eight thousand one hundred fifty-eight 
dollars and twenty cents ($8,668,158.20); update the Standard Provisions for City Contracts (Rev. 10/21) 
[v.4], and add contracting language as required by ordinance of all CITY contracts; and  

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2023, LADOT entered into a Sole Source Agreement C-144812 with 
AAMCOM, LLC, to expedite payment for services provided since the expiration of C-128057 on August

[...]

extend the term of the Agreement for a period of five (5) months from the date of attestation by the Los 
Angeles City Clerk to August 31, 2024, with an option to extend for an additional one (1) year from 
September 1, 2024  to August 31, 2025, for a total of at least one (1) year five (5) months, increased 
funding by two million two hundred twenty-two thousand eight hundred forty-five dollars ($2,222,845) 
for a total not-to-exceed amount of ten million eight hundred ninety thousand nine hundred ninety-five 
dollars ($10,891,003), and replace Exhibit I – Program Budget Summary (Form C-II) and Program Budget 
Details (Form C-II-A); and 

WHEREAS,  LADOT is in the process of awarding a new contract for these services, but requires

[...]

continuation of the current Agreement until the new contract award so there is no disruption of service; 
and 

WHEREAS, LADOT desires in this Sixth Amendment to Agreement C-128057, to a) extend the term of the 
Agreement for one (1) year from September 1, 2025 to August 31, 2026; b) increase funding by one 
million five hundred seventeen thousand nine hundred seventy dollars ($1,517,970) for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of twelve million four hundred eight thousand nine hundred seventy-three 
dollars ($12,408,973); c) revise and incorporate Attachment A -Standard Provisions for City Contracts 
(Rev. 1/25 [v.2]); and d) replace Exhibit I – Program Budget Summary (Form C-II) and Program Budget 
Details (Form C-II-A); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants and agreements

[...]

September 1, 2016, through August 31, 2026, unless otherwise terminated in
accordance with the termination provisions herein.

2. Section IV, COMPENSATION, Paragraph A is hereby removed in its entirety and replaced as
follows:

The CITY shall pay the CONTRACTOR an amount not to exceed twelve million four hundred 
eight thousand nine hundred seventy-three dollars ($12,408,973), for the complete and 
satisfactory performance of the terms and conditions of this Agreement for the entire term of 
this Agreement, from September 1, 2016, through August 31, 2026. 

During the period of September 1, 2025, through August 31, 2026, the CITY agrees to pay the 
CONTRACTOR an amount not to exceed one million five hundred seventeen thousand nine 
hundred seventy dollars ($1,517,970), for the complete and satisfactory performance of the 

terms and conditions of this Agreement, as outlined in Exhibit 1 - Program Budget Summary 
(Form C-II) and Program Budget Details (Fom C-IIA).  

3. Effective the date of attestation by the Los Angeles City Clerk of this Sixth Amendment, all